 schneider-electric.com  |  1Specification Sheet
MF20 Butterfly Valve Actuator
© 2018 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies. 	 August, 2018 tc
Document Number: F-27639-4
Product Description
The MF20 is a robust, reliable rotary actuator for the control of
the VF208W 25-100 butterfly valves. These actuators mount to

	 Document Number: F-27639-4
Specification Sheet2  |  schneider-electric.com
Ordering Information
Voltage Control Torque Part Number Type Designation Suitable VF208W
Valve Sizes
24V AC/DC Floating & On/Off 20Nm MF20-24F MF20-24F-T54 00 DN25-100
230V AC Floating & On/Off 20Nm MF20-230F MF20-230F-T54 00 DN25-100
24V AC/DC 0(2)-10V Proportional 20Nm MF20-24M MF20-24M T54 00 DN25-100
M -
Type Designation
Part Number
Valve Type:
F - Butterfly
Voltage:
24 - 24 Vac
230 - 230 Vac
Control:
F - Floating
M - Modulating
Enclosure
54 - IP54
Electrical Connection
T - Terminal Block
1M - One Meter CableForce:
20 - 20 Nm
40 - 40 Nm
M -
Voltage  ControlForce
Options
    and
Specials
Main Type
VariationActuator Family
Specification Code
Type Designation and Part Number
Related Documentation
Product Description Document Number
VF208W 25-200 DN DN 25-200 Butterfly valve datasheet F-27638
VF208W 200-500 DN DN 200-500 Butterfly valve datasheet In Development
MF40 Actuator MF40 Datasheet F-27640
MF20/MF40 Installation Instruction 0FL-4413-000
Accessories
Type Description Rating Part Number
MD-S1 1xSPDT  auxiliary switch AC1:   1mA to 3A, 250V
(AC3:  Max 0.5A)
914-1060-000
MD-S2 2xSPDT  auxiliary switch AC1:   1mA to 3A, 250V
(AC3:  Max 0.5A) 914-1061-000
© 2018 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies. 	 August, 2018 tc
Document Number: F-27639-4
schneider-electric.com  |  3 Specification Sheet
Dimensions (mm)
August, 2018 tc	 © 2018 Schneider Electric. All rights reserved. All trademarks are owned by Schneider Electric Industries SAS or its affiliated companies.
	 Document Number: F-27639-4
Specification Sheet4  |  schneider-electric.com
AC 24 V / DC 24 V
1  2  3 5
–     +
T ~ X1   Input Signal X1   DC (0) 2 ... 10 V
Y    Feedback Signal Y   DC 2 ... 10 V
G0 G
N L1
1 2 3
– +
T ~ G0 G
1
0
1 2 3
0
N L1
– +
T ~ G0 G
1
0
AC 24 V / DC 24 V
1 2 3
– +
T ~
+
~G0 VH VC AC 100 ... 240 V N L1 L2
1 2 3
!
L ON W ORKS ® AC 24 V / DC 24 V
5 6 73 2 1
M
FT
LO
N
LO
N
T ~
V
5 6 73 2 1
M
FT
LO
N
LO
N
+–
T ~
5 6 73 2 1
M
FT